PROJECT STABILIZATION AGREEMENT PRIME CONTRACTOR LETTER OF ASSENT

	d of Education ("the District").
FROM:	Hamel Contracting, Inc.
	(Name of Contractor) 26431 Jefferson Ave. Ste. A
	(Address) Murrieta, CA 92562
	(City, State, Zip Code) 951-600-2783
	(Telephone/Fax) estimating@hamelinc.com
•	(Email Address)
	Grant J. Hamel, President
	(Name(s) of Contractor's Authorized Executive(s)
District Project Stabilizati S and Z, effective July 28 be amended by the negonand bound by this Agre Company on the Project Facilities Improvements, PSA of whatever tier to	ry Company agrees to be party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School on Agreement – School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition 3, 2009 and as subsequently amended, as such Agreement may from time to time to time parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a part rement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this pursuant to CC23-0081-24 – Clairemont High School CTE Remodel and Throwin and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors and others covered by the similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing an ext's Contract Compliance Office an identical Letter of Assent prior to the
Executed By:	

08/17/2022

(Date)

(Title)

Senior Project Manager

(Signature of Company Officer)

(Typed or Printed Name) Authorized signer

Rebecca Hamel

San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) General Contractor Pre-Job Conference Form



	General Con	tractor Information			
Prime Contractor:	Hamel Contracting, Inc.				
Company Address:	26431 Jefferson Ave, Suite E				
Company Main Phone:	(951) 600-2783				
Company Fax:	(951) 600-3951				
Contractor's State Lic. Board #:	919635	DIR Registration #:	1000001863		
Contract Information					
Contract Name:	Clairemont HS C	Clairemont HS CTE Remodel and Throwing Fields Improvements			
Contract Number:	CC23-0081-24				
Contract Amount:	\$2,786,286.00				
Prevailing Wage Determination:	2022-1				
Construction Start Date:	10/31/2022				
Construction End Date:	Sept. 2023				

Contract Summary

Converting rooms 501, 503, 507 and portion of art room into a Patient Care Classroom and a Sports Medicine Classroom with related laboratory.

The existing gym restroom will be upgraded to meet accessibility requirements and site improvements will include path-of-travel modifications from existing disabled accessible parking to the new facility.

Remodel of existing sports field throwing facilities to include new pad for shotput and discus throwing stations, new fence netting type safety throwing cages, and associated walkway/viewing stations all connected by new accessible walkway from existing accessible path of travel.

□ If contract covers multiple sites, skip below. Otherwise, complete location information

Jobsite Information			
School Name:	Clairemont High School		
Address:	4150 Ute Dr, San Diego, CA 92117		
Phone No:	619-605-2600		
Fax No:	~		

Jobsite Facilities			
Number of First Aid Facilities:	2		
Number of Sanitary Facilities:	2		
Number of Drinking Water Facilities:	Bottled water to be provided		
Description of Jobsite Parking:	Designated teachers' parking lot/ construction parking on street		
Name of Selected Hospital:	Sharp Memorial Hospital Emergency Room		
Hospital Address:	7901 Frost St. San Diego, CA 92123		
Hospital Phone Number:	858-939-5611		

Jobsite Scheduling Information			
Number of Shifts:	1	Start / Stop Times:	7:00 am / 3:30 pm
Pay Day:	N/A	Pay Period End Day:	N/A

	Jobsite Administration					
Administrative Role (check box if the person is the Jobsite Contact)		First Name	st Name Last Name email		Phone	
	Project Manager	Grant	Hamel	grant@hamelinc.com	951-600-2783	
Χ	Superintendent	Tomas	Licon	tlicon@hamelinc.com	951-775-6557	
	Safety Rep	Grant	Hamel	grant@hamelinc.com	951-600-2783	
	Document Control	Kimberly	Riley	kriley@hamelinc.com	951-600-2783 ext. 136	
	Other (provide title) Project Administrator	Alejandro	Nava (Project Engineer)	anava@hamelinc.com	951-600-2783	

$\hfill \square$ If General Contractor will be self-performing, complete the following

Describe the Scope of Work Your Firm Will Perform on this Project*			
N/A, will not be self-performing			

Equipment to Be Utilized in Performing Work on this Project		
N/A	_	

Juri	sdiction	nal Assignments		
Craft Assignment—Identify Union Name and Local Union No	Signatory?	Scope of Work	Estimated Manpower (# of workers)	
			<u>Average</u>	Peak
N/A				
	y Buildi	ng and Construction Local Unions • Painter & Allied Trades DC 36		
 Boilermakers Local 92 Bricklayers & Allied Craftsmen Local 4 Cement Masons Local 500/Area 744 Floor Covers Local 1399 Glaziers Local 1399 IBEW - Electrical Workers Local 569 Insulators & Allied Trades (Heat & Frost) Local 5 International Union of Elevator Constructors Local 18 Iron Workers Local 229 Laborers Local 89 Laborers Local Environmental Workers Local 300 Laborers International Union Highway & Street Stripers' LU 1184 Millwrights & Machine Erectors Local 1607 Pile Drivers Local 2375 Operating Engineers Local 12 		 Painter & Allied Trades DC 36 Paint & Tapers Local 1399 Plasterers Local 200 Plaster Tenders of So Cal Local 1414 Plumbers & Steamfitters UA Local 230 Road Sprinkler Fitters Local 669 Roofers & Water Proofers Local 45 So Cal Drywall Finishers Local 1136 Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 619 Sheet Metal Workers Local 206 Steamfitters & Pipefitters Local 250 Teamsters Local 166 Tile/Marble/Terrazzo Local 18 Tradeshow and Sign Craft Local 831 UA Plumbers Local 345: Landscape, Irrigation, Underg 	2 bne bnuoru	pecialty

Please produce as many copies of this page as is required to describe the work your firm will perform on this contract. For example, if you are performing "Demolition" and "Grading" and anticipate separate work crews performing work at different times, then you would submit a separate description for the "Demolition" scope of work and the "Grading" scope of work. See the attached examples.